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PRIMARY (PreK-2) 
9:30-11:30 AM Primary Classes 

11:30 AM-12:30 PM   Optional Primary Enrichment 
 

L’MALA/L’MATA (Gr. 3-6) 
9:30-10:45 AM -  First Session 

10:45-11:15 AM - Break 
11:15 AM-12:30 PM - Second Session 

 
Sun, Oct. 1 FIRST DAY OF SCHOOL      (Primary Enrichment 1) 
Fri., Oct. 6                 SERVICE: Young Families Simchat Torah/Consecration Service 5:30pm  
Sun, Oct.  8 School in session            (Primary Enrichment 1) 
Sun, Oct. 15  School in session       (Primary Enrichment 1)                    
Sun, Oct 22 School in session          (Primary Enrichment 1)                   

Sun, Oct 29 School in session       (Primary Enrichment 1) 
                    
Sun, Nov 5 School in session;  3-6th Gr Kehillah; B’nai Mitzvah Mtg (Children born 2013)    (Primary Enrichment 1)                    
Sun. Nov 12 School in session        (Primary Enrichment 1) 
Sun. Nov. 19 CLOSED                     
Sun. Nov. 26 CLOSED 
 
Fri, Dec. 1                   SERVICE: “Camp Shabbat” Family service (Gimel/3rd Gr honored) 
Sun, Dec. 3 School in session        (Primary Kehillah 1)              
Sun, Dec. 10 School in session – Hanukkah Ruach Day         (Primary Enrichment 2) 
Sun, Dec. 17 School in session        (Primary Enrichment 2) 
Sun, Dec. 24 CLOSED 
Sun, Dec. 31 CLOSED 
 
Sun, Jan 7 School in session; 3-6th Gr Kehillah     (Primary Enrichment 2) 
Sun, Jan 14 CLOSED          
Sun Jan 21 School in session         (Primary Enrichment 2) 
Sun, Jan 28 School in session         (Primary Enrichment 2) 
 
Fri, Feb 2  SERVICE:  “Camp Shabbat” Family Service (ALEF/1st Gr Honored) 
Sun. Feb 4 School in session          (Primary Enrichment 2) 
Sun Feb 11 School in session;         (Primary Enrichment 2) 
Sun, Feb 18    CLOSED 
Sun, Feb 25 School in session; 6TH Gr B’nai mitzvah schmooze     (Primary Kehillah 2) 
 
Fri, Mar. 1 SERVICE: “Camp Shabbat” Family Service (BET/2nd Gr honored)   
Sun., Mar. 3 School in session -Putting the mitzvah in B’Nei Mitzvah (5th gr. & parents)          (Primary Enrich. 3) 
Sun., Mar. 10 School in session – Purim Ruach Day!     (Primary Enrich. 3) 
Sun, Mar. 17 CLOSED – Purim Palooza!       
Sun, Mar. 24 CLOSED (Spring Break) 
Sun Mar. 31         CLOSED (Spring Break)         
  
Fri, Apr 5  SERVICE: “Camp Shabbat” Family Service (4th and 5th Grade Service) 
Sun, Apr. 7 School in session;  3-6th Gr Kehillah     (Primary Enrich. 3) 
Sun, Apr 14 School in session        (Primary Enrich. 3) 
Sat, Apr 20    SERVICE: Vav (6th Gr) Service with Parsha  
Sun, Apr 21 School in session; Bet Family Seder      (Primary Enrich. 3) 
Sun, Apr 28 School in session       (Primary Enrich. 3) 
 
Fri, May 3-Sat 4       RETREAT: 3rd-6th Grade Retreat 
Sun, May 5 School in session (Primary ONLY); Kindergarten Sneak Peek (incoming K)      (Primary Enrich. 3) 
Sun, May 12 School in session; Yom HaAtzmaut Ruach Day                    (Primary Kehillah 3) 
Sun. May 19 LAST DAY OF SCHOOL  (Early dismissal for 3rd-6th gr)       
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7TH-12TH GRADE 
Tuesdays:   6:00-6:30 PM Optional pizza dinner 

6:30-8:00 PM Classes 

Tues, Oct. 3 FIRST DAY OF SCHOOL    TBAHigh: Tochnit School-Wide Program 
Tues, Oct. 10 School in session      SPECIAL EVENT – ISRAEL PROGRAM 
Tues, Oct. 17 School in session      TBAHigh: Grade Level Curriculum* 
Tues, Oct. 24 School in session      SPECIAL EVENT – ISRAEL PROGRAM  
Tues, Oct. 31 CLOSED 

Tues, Nov. 7 School in session       TBAHigh: Leadership Night     
Nov. 10-12     TRIP:  10th Grade Confirmation trip to NYC 
Tues, Nov. 14 School in session      TBAHigh:  Grade Level Kehillah/Chugim*  
Tues, Nov. 21 CLOSED 
Tues, Nov. 28 School in session      TBAHigh: Grade Level Curriculum* 

Tues, Dec 5 School in session      TBAHigh: Leadership Night 
Tues, Dec 12 School in session      TBAHigh: Tochnit School-Wide Program 
Tues, Dec 19 School in session       TBAHigh:  Grade Level Kehillah/Chugim* 
Tues, Dec 26  CLOSED  

Tues, Jan 2  CLOSED 
Tues, Jan 9 School in session       TBAHigh: Grade Level Curriculum* 
Tues, Jan 16 CLOSED  - Professional day      
Tues, Jan 23 School in session       TBAHigh: Leadership Night  
Sun, Jan 28-Mon 29   TRIP: 7TH-12th Gr. Snow Tubing & overnight (No MCPS) 
Tues, Jan 30 School in session       TBAHigh: Tochnit School-Wide Program 

Fri, Feb 2-Sun. 4      RETREAT: Relationship & Sexuality Retreat (9th Gr.) 
Tues, Feb 6 School in session       TBAHigh:  Grade Level Kehillah/Chugim*  
Tues, Feb 13 School in session         TBAHigh: Grade Level Curriculum* 
Tues, Feb 20 School in session         TBAHigh: Leadership Night 
Sun, Feb. 25 TRIP: US Holocaust Museum (7TH Gr.) 
Tues, Feb. 27 School in session       TBAHigh: Tochnit School-Wide Program 

Tues, Mar 5 School in session       TBAHigh:  Grade Level Kehillah/Chugim* 
Thur, Mar 7-Sun 10     TRIP:  11th & 12th Gr Southern Civil Rights Trip 
Tues, Mar 12 School in session       TBAHigh: Grade Level Curriculum*  
Tues, Mar 19 School in session      TBAHigh: Leadership Night  
Tues,. Mar 26 CLOSED        

Tues, Apr 2 School in session       TBAHigh: Tochnit School-Wide Program 
Tues, Apr 9 School in session**         TBAHigh: Grade Level Curriculum* 
Wed, Apr 10 TRIP:  7th & 8th Gr Philadelphia Day Trip 
Friday, Apr 12 Graduation Service (12th Graders) 
Tues, Apr 16 School in session**        TBAHigh: Leadership Night 
Tues Apr 23 CLOSED    
Tues, Apr 30 School in session - Yom HaShoah 

Tues, May 7 LAST DAY OF SCHOOL     TBAHigh: Tochnit School-Wide Program 
Tues, May 14 Professional development; Confirmation rehearsal** 
Fri, May 17 Confirmation Service 

* Confirmation class dates 
**Confirmation rehearsals 
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TBAHigh (8th-12th Grade) Programming 

4-Week Rotation 

 

 

WEEK 1: Tochnit  

        School-Wide Large Scale Programs 

 

WEEK 2: Grade Level Kehillah/Chugim (Community/Activity) 

• 8th, 9th, 11th and 12th Grades – Rotate between art, music, social action, cooking and other chugim  

• 10th Grade - Confirmation  

 

WEEK 3: Grade Level Curriculum 

• 8th Grade – Comparative Judaism 

• 9th Grade – Comparative Religion 

• 10th Grade – Confirmation  

• 11th Grade - Social Justice  

• 12th Grade – Graduation and Beyond   

 

WEEK 4:  Leadership Night  

• Aliyah Bet 

• Leadership 101 

• Student Council Committees: 

o Kehillah Committee 

o Social Action Committee 

o Programming Committee 

o Religious and Cultural Committee 

 

See the TBAHigh Curriculum on our website for further details. 

 

 

 

 

 

 


